

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	5 12-46	Version: 1			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
				In control:	City Council	
				Final action:	1/18/2012	
Title:	Approving payment in the amount of seven thousand eight hundred six dollars and ninety eight cents (\$7,806.98) to USAA Insurance Company as subrogee of Ryan E. Johnson, in full settlement of the claim against the City of Saint Paul, the Saint Paul Public Works Department, and Larry Anderson as a result of an accident on the 1st day of February, 2011.					
Sponsors:	Kath	ny Lantry				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. c110069 financial analysis.pdf, 2. PDRelease.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action B	у	Act	ion	Result
1/24/2012	1	Mayor's	Office	Sig	ned	
1/18/2012	1	City Cou	uncil	Ad	opted	Pass

Approving payment in the amount of seven thousand eight hundred six dollars and ninety eight cents (\$7,806.98) to USAA Insurance Company as subrogee of Ryan E. Johnson, in full settlement of the claim against the City of Saint Paul, the Saint Paul Public Works Department, and Larry Anderson as a result of an accident on the 1st day of February, 2011.

RESOLVED that, upon execution and delivery of a release in full to the City of Saint Paul, the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to pay from the Tort Liability Account GL 225-42310-0511, to USAA Insurance Company as subrogee of Ryan E. Johnson for full and final settlement of the property damage claim from the accident on February 1st, 2011 in Saint Paul, MN

see attached worksheet